Labette County Board of Commissioners June 1, 2021

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the regular session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 9:00 a.m. on June 1, 2021 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Brian C. Kinzie, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

Ray Nolting from the Parsons Sun and Matt Jordan from KGGF Radio.

Approval of Minutes

Commissioner Brian C. Kinzie made a motion to approve the minutes of May 28, 2021 as submitted. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes).

Sheriff Department Credit Cards

Commissioners agreed to approve the release of the new Sheriff Department credit cards.

Labette Cherokee Juvenile Credit Card

Commissioners agreed to approve the release of the new LB-CK Juvenile credit card.

Executive Session

Commissioner Brian C. Kinzie made a motion to go into executive session for non-elected personnel, to protect the privacy of the individual(s) to be discussed. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes). Others present were County Counselor Brian K. Johnson and County Clerk Gena Landis, for a period of fifteen minutes to reconvene at 9:25 a.m.

Executive Session

Commissioner Cole J. Proehl made a motion to go into executive session for non-elected personnel, to protect the privacy of the individual(s) to be discussed. Brian C. Kinzie seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes). Others present were County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, County Clerk Gena Landis and Appraiser DeLinda White for a period of fifteen minutes to reconvene at 9:43 a.m.

Budget Discussion

Commissioners discussed preliminary details of the upcoming budget process.

Citizen Comment

Esther Grassl, a Labette County resident, spoke to Commissioners about being unified and not divided.

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 10:33 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, June 7, 2021.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis